

SACRED SPACE

FUNERAL HOME AND CREMATION SERVICES

FD2237

GENERAL PRICE LIST

Effective October 12, 2023 and subject to change without notice.

Prior to the drafting of any contract for goods or services, the responsible party, or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements, is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in possession of the funeral home establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

Basic Services \$1,795

This is the basic charge to each family we serve for our professional expertise in assisting them. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (The fee is already included in our charges for Service Selection Packages, Direct Cremation, Scheduled Memorial Service Cremation, Traditional Funeral Service, Immediate Burial, and Forwarding or Receiving remains.) This also includes an arrangement conference, preparation of the death certificate and health department permit, coordination with cemetery, air carriers, notification of Veterans Administration and Social Security and all other outside services.

Embalming \$700

Embalming provides for the temporary preservation of the deceased. Embalming is performed by a California licensed embalmer and usually enhances the appearance of the deceased. Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing when viewing facilities require it. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as a direct cremation or immediate burial.

ADDITIONAL CARE OF THE DECEASED	
Repair of Autopsied Remains	\$450
Repair of Bone Donor	\$450
Wash Sanitizing, Feature Set, Dressing, and Casketing	\$400
Refrigeration/Sheltering of Deceased (up to 5 days, \$85 per day after)	\$400
(5 days maximum, Additional days or portion of a day add \$85 per day)	
Use of Preparation Room for Religious bathing, Dressing, or Autopsy	\$795
(not to exceed 2 hours Monday -Friday 9:00 am to 4:00 pm)	

SERVICES	
Rush Service Fee (requests for expedited services within 48 hours)	\$595
Pacemaker Removal (for cremation)	\$295
Crematory Fee	\$395
Cremation in Casket, Additional	\$300
Scatter off the Coast of Santa Cruz County (not witnessed)	\$595
Scatter off the Coast of Santa Cruz County (witnessed)	\$1,395
Witnessed Cremation M-F 8-4pm	Add \$995
Preparation of International Transit Documents	\$995
Shipment of Cremated Remains w/in USPS Priority Mail	\$250
Mailing documents Priority Mail	\$25
Re-file and obtain new permit	\$295
Insurance Filing Fee	Greater of 4% or \$400
Oversize Handling Fee, any decedents weighing in excess of 30 lbs.	00 \$775
Personal local delivery of cremated remains	\$60
ID View Max 20 minutes with Max 20 people	\$495

OTAFE AND FOUNDMENT FOR	
STAFF AND EQUIPMENT FOR:	
Local transfer (Santa Clara, Contra Costa, San Mateo, San Francisco County's)	\$500
San Benito, Santa Cruz, Monterey, San Joaquín, add mileage fee	
2nd person transfer (residence transfers)	\$250
Transfer Charge beyond 25 miles	\$4.50/mile
Storage of Cremated Remains (per day, after 10 days)	\$10
Split Cremated Remains, \$25 per split not including additional permits.	
Funeral Ceremony***	\$400
Three hours maximum. Additional Hours, add \$150 per hour.	
Viewing Service***	\$400
Three hours maximum. Additional Hours, add \$150 per hour.	
Graveside service	\$400
Memorial Service (body not present) Two hours maximum	\$695
Additional Hours, add \$125 per hour.	
Evening and Weekend Services	Add \$695
Holiday Service Fee	Add \$995

***Chapel / Facility Rental Not Included

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT	
Funeral Vehicle (per use)	\$500
Each additional hour \$100 per hour	
Service Vehicle for transfer to or from local airport or other facility	\$500
Flower Vehicle (limited to 10 pieces, no more than 5 easels, per stop)	\$295
Funeral Escorts (each)*	\$250

*One escort per 10 cars in the funeral procession. Minimum of 2 escorts required.

*Saturday and Sunday, add \$50 per escort

MERCHANDISE	
Register Book - Standard	\$55
Register Book - Premium	\$75
Memorial Folders (100)	\$95
Additional 100 Memorial Folders printed with same order	\$75
Prayer Cards (100)	\$80
Additional 100 prayer cards printed with same order	\$75
Boxed Sets: Register Book, Prayer Cards (100), Acknowledgement Cards (50)	\$250
Crucifix	\$45
Rosary	\$15
Shipping Container, Air Tray	\$395
Shipping Container, Combo Unit	\$395
Pallbearer Gloves	\$10 each

CASH ADVANCE ITEMS	
Santa Clara County Medical Examiner-Coroner Fee	\$210
Certified Death Certificates (each, price may vary by county)	\$24
Disposition Permit	\$12
Chapel or Church Rental Fees and Clergy Honorarium	Varies by facility

CASKETS / URNS (rental casket not offered)		
Adult Caskets	\$34,295 to \$1195	
Cremation Caskets	\$1395 to \$795	
Alternative Containers (Cremation)	\$695 to \$95	
Urns	\$195 to \$3,995	

A complete list of caskets and urns will be provided at the funeral home.

BURIAL AND CREMATION PACKAGES

Simple Cremation Package

\$1,695

Includes direct cremation, local transfer of decedent from place of death, (add \$250 for second person removal,) sheltering of remains up to 5 days, (\$85.00 per day thereafter,) transport to crematory, and crematory fee.

Direct Cremation with Alternative Container

Cremation with ID View Package (15-20 min Max at our Care Facility)

\$2,295

Includes the basic services of Funeral Director and Staff, local transfer of decedent from place of death, (add \$250 for second person removal,) sheltering of remains up to 5 days, (\$85.00 per day thereafter,), wash sanitize and feature set, ID View, (setup in our private viewing facility, facility rental, dressing table, tastefully covered with blanket,) transport to crematory, and crematory fee Includes basic plastic urn.

Memorial Service Cremation Package

\$2,995

Includes basic services of Funeral Director and Staff, local transfer of decedent from place of death, (add \$250 for second person removal,) sheltering (5 days), service vehicle, crematory fee, memorial service (at chapel, church, or graveside,) coordination of service with church or community/vet's hall, and the committal service.

(Not including flower vehicle, church/community/vet's hall fees, flowers, and urn.)

Cremation Witnessed with Viewing Ceremony

\$3,695

Outdoor covered area adjacent to the crematory. Max 30-45 min. Weekdays 8:30-4:00 PM

Weekend and holiday pricing is available.

Includes basic services of Funeral Director and Staff, local transfer of decedent from place of death, (add \$250 for second person removal,) sheltering (5 days), embalming, Dressing, cosmetology, casket placement, service vehicle, witness crematory fee, memorial,

(Not including flower vehicle, church/community/vet's hall fees, flowers, and urn.)

Traditional Funeral Service Package with Cremation

\$4095

With Witness Cremation (gathering at Irvington crematory,

\$4690

outdoor covered area, 30-40 min max M-F 9-4 PM)

Includes basic services of Funeral Director and Staff, local transfer of decedent from place of death, (Contra Costa or Santa Clara Counties.) (add \$250 for second person removal,) sheltering (5 days), embalming, dressing, cosmetology, casket placement, Funeral Vehicle, Church or Chapel, Ceremony, (up to three hours, and crematory fees)

(Not including, flower vehicle, church or facility rental fees, flowers, Crematory fees, and casket)

Traditional Funeral Service Package

\$3495

Includes basic services of Funeral Director and Staff, local transfer of decedent from place of death, (Contra Costa or Santa Clara Counties.) (add \$250 for second person removal,) sheltering (5 days), embalming, dressing, cosmetology, casket placement, Funeral Vehicle, Church or Chapel, Ceremony, (up to three hours,) and the Graveside or, (max 1 hour.)

(Not including, flower vehicle, church or facility rental fees, flowers, Crematory fees, and casket)

Traditional Graveside Service Package

\$2795

Includes basic services of Funeral Director and Staff, local transfer of decedent from place of death, (add \$250 for second person removal,) sheltering (5 days). Includes delivery to local cemetery in service vehicle, and graveside service. Not including flowers/casket.

Immediate Burial Package

\$1,995

Includes basic services of Funeral Director and Staff, local transfer of decedent from place of death, (add \$250 for second person removal,) sheltering (5 days), no services, no family present. Includes delivery to local cemetery in service vehicle, at our convenience. (not scheduled) Not including flowers/casket. (Please note, additional fees apply if burial is witnessed or if burial is within 48 hours.)

Receiving Remains

\$1,995

Includes basic services of Funeral Director and Staff, transfer from a Bay Area Airport, delivery to local cemetery, sheltering (5 days) (service vehicle, no services, no family present.) (Not including flowers and casket.)

Forwarding Remains

\$2,695

Includes basic services of Funeral Director and Staff, local transfer of decedent from place of death, embalming, combo unit and transfer of decedent to bay area airport in service vehicle,

Packages at discounted pricing are only available if payment is made by cash or check and a casket is purchased from Sacred Space Memorial.

Any item ordered after the contract is drawn up will be added to the original contract as though it were a part of the original contract and is subject to the same terms and due dates of the original contract.

Prices subject to change without notice

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON FUNERAL, CEMETERY, AND CREMATION MATTERS, CONTACT: DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, CEMETERY AND FUNERAL BUREAU

1625 N. MARKET BLVD. SUITE S-208 SACRAMENTO, CA 95834 (916)574-7870.